Miscellaneous receivables* 71,782 53,747 18,035

Prepaid expenses and translation adjustment 8,595 8,595 –

101,656 77,986 23,671

* Including €33,256 thousand of intragroup current accounts, primarily originating from the implementation of cash pooling at Group level.

NOTE 8: DEFERRED INCOME

€ thousands

Dividends 645

Accrued interest on cash accounts –

Trade receivables, invoices to be issued 34

Government, tax and duties 14,867

Other 23,660

NOTE 9: ASSET TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENTS ON FOREIGN CURRENCY DENOMINATED DEBTS AND RECEIVABLES

Asset side impact

€ thousands Total Provision for liability

Bonds 6,147 6,147

Receivables from equity investments 2,428 2,428

Miscellaneous receivables – –

Financial debts – –

8,574 8,574

122

Somfy - Annual financial report 201508|Parent company financial statements

NOTE 10: SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Note 10.1: Statement of changes in shareholders’ equity

€ thousands

Balance at
31/12/14

before
allocation of

net profit

Allocation of
net profit for

the year to
31/12/14

2015
movements

Balance at
31/12/15

before
allocation of

net profit

Proposed
allocation

of 2015
net profit

Balance
at 31/12/15

after allocation
of net profit

Share capital 7,837 – – 437 7,400 – 7,400

Share premium 1,866 – – 1,866 – 1,866

Revaluation reserve 5,929 – – 5,929 – 5,929

Legal reserve 791 – – 791 – 51 740

Regulated reserves – – – – – –

Other reserves 93,384 85,992 – 88,015 91,361 242,412 333,773

Retained earnings 22,148 – 22,148 5,058 5,058 – 5,058 –

Net profit 104,596 – 104,596 279,484 279,484 – 279,484 –

Regulated provisions – – – – – –

236,550 – 40,751 196,090 391,888 – 42,180 349,708

Change

Shareholders' equity
after allocation

195,799 – 153,910 – – 349,708

Note 10.2: Share capital

€ Number of shares Par value

– Shares

At the start of the year 7,836,800 1

At the end of the year 7,400,000 1

– Convertible bonds and similar securities – –

Note 10.3: Treasury shares

€ thousands 31/12/14 Increase Decrease Transfer 31/12/15

Stock options and free shares
€ thousands 50,620 – – – 50,620

number 288,637 – – – 288,637

Liquidity contract
€ thousands 115 3,734 – 3,729 – 120

number 566 14,218 – 14,395 – 389

Shares retained for
potential acquisitions

€ thousands 21,279 27,257 – – 48,535

number 112,254 134,600 – – 246,854

Treasury shares
€ thousands – 88,452 – 88,452 – –

number – 436,800 – 436,800 – –

TOTAL TREASURY SHARES
€ thousands 72,013 119,443 – 92,181 – 99,275

number 401,457 585,618 – 451,195 – 535,880

123

Somfy - Annual financial report 201508|Parent company financial statements

Note 10.4: Free share plans

Plan date  Number of
beneficiaries

Number
of shares

granted

Price per
share (€)

Allocation
date

Vesting
date

Revision
related to

performance
conditions

Shares
exercised

Number of shares
potentially

exercisable at
31/12/15

21/02/14 Residents 86 7,270 179.92 30/06/16 01/07/18 – 1,648 – 5,622

21/02/14 Non-residents 68 4,320 169.86 30/06/18 N/A – 952 – 120 3,248